
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1204
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2003
UGC GRANTS TO COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES
TRILOCHAN KANUNGO

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of colleges and universities to which U.G.C. grants have been released during each of the last five years, State-wise, University-wise and College-wise;

(b) whether grants have been utilized during the said period; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR.VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a): A list of universities state-wise to whom grants have been paid by University Grants Commission (UGC) during the last five years, viz 1998-99 to 2002-2003 is attached. The information relating to colleges is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(b) & (c): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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